RESOLVED the Township Board authorizes the Township Supervisor and Clerk, on behalf 
of the Township, to sign the “Loan Agreement between the Charter Township of Meridian 
and the Meridian Township Downtown Development Authority” and further authorizes the 
expenditure of one hundred sixty thousand dollars ($160,000) from the Township (the specific 
fund to be determined) to the DDA to be fully reimbursed by the DDA from the DDA’s tax 
revenues consistent with the “Loan Agreement between the Charter Township of Meridian 
and the Meridian Township Downtown Development Authority.”  Seconded by